

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6696/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2007 in Crl.Misc.
No.17494/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAMESHWAR PRASAD GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for anticipatory bail, exemption from filing O.T. and
office report]

Date: 11/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv. for
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohit Shah, Adv. for
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to implead the complainant
as a party.

Adjourned by two weeks to enable him to do so.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master